



August 11, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Dept.
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code : 532859

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code : HGS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication - Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

This is to inform that the Company has published Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 in newspapers, pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. Please find attached copy of the said results published in Business Standard and Sakal on August 11, 2023.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Hinduja Global Solutions Limited**

Narendra Singh
Company Secretary

Encl : a/a.

HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hinduja House, No. 171, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India. Telephone: 91-022-2496 0707, Fax: 91-22-2497 4208, Website: www.teamhgs.com
Corporate Office: Gold Hill Square Software Park, No. 690, 1st Floor, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru - 560 068. India. Telephone: 91-80-4643 1000 / 4643 1222

Corporate Identity Number:L92199MH1995PLC084610



HINDUJA GROUP

INDIA GATE
BASMATI RICE

BASMATI RICE SE
NO COMPROMISE

WORLD'S NO. 1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION

KRBL Limited
WORLD'S LARGEST RICE MILLERS & BASMATI RICE EXPORTERS

*AS PER HARBOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE HIT JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 (₹ in Lacs except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,44,055	1,23,926	5,45,601
2.	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	25,736	22,180	94,118
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (PAT)	19,465	16,445	70,098
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	19,171	16,007	70,477
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share ₹1/-)	2,354	2,354	2,354
6.	Other Equity	-	-	4,66,908
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹1/- each)			
	Basic (₹)	8.27	6.99	29.78
	Diluted (₹)	8.27	6.99	29.78

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income	1,44,047	1,23,920	5,45,573
Profit before tax	25,740	22,184	94,088
Profit after tax	19,469	16,449	70,065

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.krblrice.com under the link investor relations.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of KRBL Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00091610

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845; Email: investor@krblindia.com, website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

hgs
HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(CIN: L92199MH1995PLC084610)
Regd. Office: Hinduja House, 171, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018.
Contact no.: 022 - 6136 0407; Website: www.hgs.co; E-mail: investor.relations@teamingso.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended 30.06.2023	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.05.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited (i)	Audited (ii)	Unaudited (iii)	Audited (iv)
1	Total income from operations (both continuing and discontinued operations)	124,761.74	116,812.32	132,133.25	512,185.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,834.85	(279.26)	7,624.44	18,973.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,663.68	2,566.41	3,421.57	33,436.61
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,714.25	(1,165.47)	13,776.62	64,365.75
5	Equity Share Capital	4,652.03	5,252.03	4,179.51	5,252.03
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	864,981.76
7	Earnings Per Share for the period / year (of ₹ 10/- each) (both continuing and discontinued operations)	3.25	4.89	6.52	63.66
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	3.25	4.89	6.52	63.66
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	3.25	4.89	6.52	63.66

Notes:
1. During the quarter under review, the Board of Directors has not recommended dividend on the Equity Shares of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.hgs.co.

For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited
Partha DeSarkar
Executive Director
DIN: 00761144

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 9, 2023

MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED
(Ship & Submarine Builders to the Nation)



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result		
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended
	June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,40,542	2,36,646	8,51,401
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	38,332	28,997	1,40,268
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	38,332	28,997	1,40,268
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	31,434	22,478	1,11,903
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31,289	22,941	1,11,892
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	4,55,847
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs. 10) (Not annualised)			
Basic:	15.59	11.14	55.48
Diluted:	15.59	11.14	55.48
Capital redemption reserve	12,123	12,123	12,123
Debt service coverage ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Debt service coverage ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Interest service coverage ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result		
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended
	June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,40,542	2,36,646	8,54,066
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	38,332	28,997	1,42,933
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	38,332	28,997	1,42,933
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	28,662	21,702	1,07,272
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28,519	22,165	1,07,264
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	3,97,587
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)			
Basic:	14.21	10.76	53.19
Diluted:	14.21	10.76	53.19
Capital redemption reserve	12,123	12,123	12,123
Debt service coverage ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Debt service coverage ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Interest service coverage ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:
1. The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, which have been subjected to a Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2023, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 & 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.mazagondock.in.
3. The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from Segment Reporting vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.483(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
4. The above financial result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 10th August 2023 as recommended by ACM.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sanjeev Singh
Chairman and Managing Director
(Additional Charge)
& Director (Finance)
DIN - 07642358

Sd/-
Cdr Jasbir Singh, IN (Retd)
Director
(Submarine & Heavy Engineering)
DIN - 08556592

Date: 10th August, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Total Income	Q1 FY 24 ₹ 2,405 Cr Q1 FY 23 ₹ 2,368 Cr	PAT	Q1 FY 24 ₹ 287 Cr Q1 FY 23 ₹ 217 Cr	EBITDA	Q1 FY 24 ₹ 404 Cr Q1 FY 23 ₹ 310 Cr
--------------	--	-----	--	--------	--

(Government of India Enterprise, Ministry of Defence)
CIN: L35100MH1934G01002079
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagon, Mumbai 400 010, Ph: 022-23762000, Website: www.mazagondock.in

#BSMorningShow

Infocus

How long will RBI's wait and watch posture continue?

Today's Special

Is the autonomy of IIMs in danger?

Market Insight

How are markets reading into RBI's inflation revision?

Get the answers in today's episode

Visit mybs.in/MorningShow or scan this code to watch.

business.standard | bsindia | business-standard.com

Mon - Fri | 8am

THE Business Standard MORNING SHOW

बालाजी मंदिर पाणथळ क्षेत्रावर!

उलवेमध्ये सीआरझेड १ च्या नियमांचे उल्लंघन



अधी मुंबई: उलवेतील कौटिल्यनाथ मंदिराचा पणाळ क्षेत्रावर पाणथळ वळवणूक करीत काम सुरू आहे.

अधी मुंबई: पणाळ क्षेत्रावरील कौटिल्यनाथ मंदिराचा उलवेमध्ये पाणथळ वळवणूक करीत काम सुरू आहे. या मंदिराचा उलवेमध्ये पाणथळ वळवणूक करीत काम सुरू आहे. या मंदिराचा उलवेमध्ये पाणथळ वळवणूक करीत काम सुरू आहे.

विरार-अलिबाग कॉरिडोरसाठी भूसंपादन सुरू; सप्टेंबरपासून निवाडे

विरार-अलिबाग कॉरिडोरसाठी भूसंपादन सुरू; सप्टेंबरपासून निवाडे

विरार-अलिबाग कॉरिडोरसाठी भूसंपादन सुरू; सप्टेंबरपासून निवाडे

यावरील विभागेत परतण्या कशा दिवा?

यावरील विभागेत परतण्या कशा दिवा? यावरील विभागेत परतण्या कशा दिवा?

क्र.	व्यक्ती	निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.
१.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	२१२,२६१.००	११६,८३३.३३	१३३,१३३.३३	४८३,३३३.००	५८३,३३३.००	५८३,३३३.००
२.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	(०००.००)	५८३,३३३.३३	१६६,६६६.६६	३६६,६६६.६६	३६६,६६६.६६
३.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६
४.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	(१,६६६.६६)	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६
५.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६
६.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६
७.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६
८.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण (उपजमा आणि जमिनी जमीन) कोरवार	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६

एके ग्लोबल कायदाविरुद्ध चाहेसित लिमिटेड

एके ग्लोबल कायदाविरुद्ध चाहेसित लिमिटेड

क्र.सं.	व्यक्ती	निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.	व्यक्तिगत निवाडीआदेश क्र.
१.	काकाजीदास वृध्वा पाण	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६	३,६८३.६६

प्रा. हरी नरके
उद्योग - अखिल भारतीय महासभा फुल समता परिषद
विरार - मुंबई एंटरप्रायझेन्स ट्रस्ट
१९६३-२०२३
श्रद्धांजली सभा
बानिवार, १३ ऑगस्ट २०२३, सा. १० ते दु. १ वा.
व्यय: **MEET भुजळ नॉलॅज सिटी, मुद्रा, मुंबई**
साक्षात्कार
अखिल भारतीय महासभा फुल समता परिषद
मुंबई एंटरप्रायझेन्स ट्रस्ट

HGS
हिंदुजा ग्लोबल सॉल्युशन्स लिमिटेड
30 जुल 2023 अखेर विमाटीसाठीच्या एकत्रित आर्थिक परिणामांचे सार
30 जुल 2023 अखेर विमाटीसाठीच्या एकत्रित आर्थिक परिणामांचे सार

Patel
DETERMINED TO DELIVER
www.pateleng.com
30 जून 2023 रोजी संपल्या विमाटीसाठी अलेसाप्रीक्षित आर्थिक व्यतंत्र आणि एकत्रित परिणामांचे सार

व्यक्ति	एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल
महसूल	₹ 11,186.11	₹ 1,705.63	₹ 382.88	₹ 225.52			
दरमिती (Mn)	24.14%	27.42%	दरमिती (Mn)	22.52%			
EPS इन्वॉल्यूटेड	₹ 0.60	₹ 2,00,142	₹ 2,00,142	₹ 2,00,142			

CSC/2023/25